The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. info@prosetechnologies.com
Outdoor Data Center
OC-100-XXXXXX
PROSE Technologies | www.prosetechnologies.com | dw.prosetechnologies.com
 1 / 11 Rev. 1.0
Introduce
Base station outdoor cabinets provide special solutions for various communication base station, such as big base station, distributed
base station. It can be applied in different environments. Main types: aluminum assembled outdoor cabinets, sheet metal welded outdoor

11
Rev. 1.0
Ordering Information
OC- X X X - X X X X X X
 1 2 3  4 5 6 7 8 9
Category 1.First cabinet 2.Second cabinet 3.Third cabinet
OC: Outdoor cabinet 1: Combination 0: NA 0: NA
 2: Equipment 1: Combination 1: Combination
 3: Battery 2: Equipment 2: Equipment
  3: Battery 3: Battery
4.Size 5.Temperature Control System 6.Dynamic environmental system 7.Switching power supply
1:2100*905*905 mm 1: 1.5KW Air Conditioner 0: NA 0: NA
2:1700*905*905mm 2：Heat Exchanger 1: Contains 1U acquisition host without monitor  1: 200A switching power supply sub rack
3:1300*950*950mm 3：Air conditioning heating machine 2：Includes monitoring appliance (monitor) 2: 300A switching power supply sub rack
4:600*746*615 mm 4：1KW Air Conditioner  3: DC48V power system
5:700*700*1350 mm 5：3.5KW Air Conditioner  4: 3KVA-UPS
6:800*1000*2100 mm 6：12.5KW Air Conditioner  5: 1KVA-UPS
7:1530*905*905 mm 8：EC fan*2  6: 6KVA-UPS
8:700*700*2150 mm 19' 9:3kW DC48V Air Conditioner  7: 15KVA-UPS
9:800*600*2000 mm 19'+21' A:1KW DC48V Air Conditioner  8: 600A switching power supply sub rack
A:700*700*2150 mm 21' B:9.3 AC220V Air conditioner  9: 400A switching power supply sub rack
B:700*700*2150 mm 19'+21'
C:650*650*2000mm
D:700*700*2000mm
E:600*600*2000mm
F:1100*900*900 mm
G:2000x2100x1200mm
H:2000x2100x2322mm
8.Rectifier module 9.Battery
0: NA 0: NA
1:50A rectifier module -3PCS 1: DC12V 150AH batteries 8PCS
2:50A rectifier module -4PCS
2：DC51.2V 100AH lithium batteries
2PCS
3:50A rectifier module -6PCS 3：DC12V 200AH batteries 4PCS
4:50A rectifier module -5PCS 4：DC12V 9AH batteries 12PCS
5:50A rectifier module -2PCS
5：DC51.2V 100AH lithium batteries
1PCS
6:3KW rectifier module -3PCS+2kVA
Inverter module -2PCS
6：DC51.2V 100AH lithium batteries
3PCS
7:4kW rectifier module -3PCS 7：DC12V 24AH batteries 6PCS
The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice. info@prosetechnologies.com
Outdoor Data Center
OC-100-XXXXXX
PROSE Technologies | www.prosetechnologies.com | dw.prosetechnologies.com
 11 /
11
Rev. 1.0
GLOBAL FOOTPRINT
Headquarters South Asia South East Asia East Asia
Donauwörth - Germany
PROSE Technologies GmbH
Add.: Dr.-Friedrich-Drechsler-Straße 14, 86609
Donauwörth, Germany
E-mail: info.eu@Prosetechnologies.com
Mumbai - India
PROSE Technologies India Private Limited
Add.: 403-407, Eco Star, Vishveshwar Nagar,
Goregaon East, Mumbai ,India 400063
Tel: +91 22-66453000
E-mail: info.in@prosetechnologies.com
Pune - India
PROSE Technologies India Pvt.Ltd
Add.: A-79, Block-A , Horizon Industrial Parks, Phase II,
MIDC Chakan Industrial Area, Khed, Pune , India
410501
Tel: +91 2135-635200